works forming the subject of this invitation to tender is eight calendar (08) months, as from the date of
notification of the contractor by the control engineer to start work.

4. Lots

The works are divided into one lot.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies stands at One Hundred and Eighty million Five
Hundred and Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Eight FCFA (180 560 748) all taxes
inclusive.

6. Participation and origin
Participation is opened under the same conditions to all Cameroonian Companies and business
concerns that have proven experience in the fieldof building construction and civil engineering in
general and who are not in aperiod of suspension by the authority in charge of public contracts.

[...]

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents, a bid bond that respects the models of
thistender file, issued by a first-rate banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of
finance, (see list in document No. 12 of this tender file), of an amount of Three Million Six Hundred and
Eleven Thousand Two hundred and Fifteen [3 611 215 FCFA), valid for thirty (30) days as from the
date of validity of the offers. Bid bonds for unsuccessful bidders shall be withdrawn not later than
fifteen (15) days after the award of the contract and those of successful bidders shall be retained
until the required performance guarantee for good execution is provided.

[...]

council and tel: 670294650,
10. Acqgisifion of tender file:
The tender file may be acquired from the NJINIKOM Council, Mayor's Secretariat, tel: 670294650,
upon presentation of a non-refundable treasury receipt (payable at theTreasury of the NJINIKOM
Council) of One hundred and forty-five thousand (145 000) FCFA. Such a receiptshall identify the
payer as representing the company that wants to participate In the tender.

11. Submission of bids:

Each bid drafted In English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized
representative and presented in seven (07) copies Including the original and six (06) copies marked

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appeld'Offres

Le dossier d'cippel d'offres peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables ciupres de la Commune de
NJINIKOM, Service des Marches Public, tel: 670294650 sur presentation d'une quittance de
versement d'une somme non remboursable de 145 000 (Cent Quarante cinqmille) francs CPA au
Tresor Public (Tresorerie de la Commune de NJINIKOM). Cette quittance clevra identifier le payeur
comme representant I'entreprise desireuse de participer d I'Appel d'Offres.

1 1. Remise des offres;

Cheque offre redigee en franjais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont I'original et six (06)